BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Juanita Saldivar-Moralez, who passed from this life on May 31, 2019.

WHEREAS,

JUANITA SALDIVAR-MORALEZ

passed from this life on May 31, 2019, at the age of 93, and services were held for family and friends on June 5, 2019 at Witkowiak Funeral Home, 529 W. Historic Mitchell St.; and

WHEREAS, Juanita Saldivar-Moralez was born in Milwaukee on March 8, 1926 to Refugia Saldivar and Benito Saldivar; and

WHEREAS, Juanita Saldivar-Moralez was a true matriarch who dedicated her life to caring, loving, and sacrificing for generations of her family, and she loved always with a giving heart and sought to guide with an illuminant soul; and

WHEREAS, Juanita Saldivar-Moralez leaves to cherish her memory her five loving daughters, Siria Moralez, Adelita Moralez, Romelia Moralez, Rosemary Moralez, Rosalinda Moralez, her 27 grandchildren, great grandchildren and a whole host of loving friends and family members; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Juanita Saldivar-Moralez and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Juanita Saldivar-Moralez.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 9, 2019.